

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5523 OF 2025

Dhondiba Sadhu Pangare & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Date:
2025.04.29
17:17:04
+0530

Mr. Rahul Shivaji Kadam for petitioners.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Additional Government Pleader
a/w Ms. Aloka A. Nadkarni, AGP for State – respondent
Nos.1 to 5.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 29, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on **22 July 2025**.
2. Prima facie, it appears that the order dated 16th September 1999 was challenged in the year 2017 by way of an appeal under Section 247 of the Maharashtra Land Revenue Code, 1966 and the State Government in exercise of power under Section 257 of the Maharashtra Land Revenue Code, 1966 was granted relief in such appeal.
3. Hence, until further orders, the impugned order dated 14 October 2024 shall remain stayed.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)